
Mailing Address: PO Box 10337, Goldsboro, NC 27532 
Physical Address: 178 NC HWY 111 South, Goldsboro, NC 27354 

Phone: 919-778-4525, Fax: 919-778-6850 

Exhibit A: Contact List 
 
Project Manager: Brandon Zeagler  
Cell: 919-920-0221 
Email: brandonz@danddcc.com  
 
Assistant Project Manager: Cody Schiesser  
Cell: 919-750-9771 
Email: codys@danddcc.com  
 
Senior Superintendent: James Wilson 
Cell: 919-921-7510  
Email: jamesw@danddcc.com 
 
Assistant Superintendent: Dominick Albano  
Cell: 919-722-9147 
Email: doma@danddcc.com 
 
Vice President of Operations: Carl Russell 
Cell: 919-922-2522 
Email: carlr@danddcc.com   
  
Executive Operations Administrator: Hannah Hubbard  
Cell: 919-440-2592  
Email: hannahh@danddcc.com 
 
Safety & Health Director: Mike Bryan 
Cell: 919-920-2629 
Email:  mikeb@danddcc.com 
 
Accounts Receivable: Will Barnes 
Email:  willb@danddcc.com 
 
Accounts Payable: Robin Grady 
Email: billing@danddcc.com 
 
Administrative Assistant: Brittany Davis (COI’s/W9’s/Certified Payrolls) 
Email: brittanyd@danddcc.com 


